



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 499**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/02/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

- 1. What Theatre management System/Application (If any) do you use to manage your operating theatres?*  
**Nexus - Supplier Newgate**
- 2. What Patient Administration system (PAS/EPR) (If any) do you use to manage your patients/waiting list?*  
**iPM – Supplier DXC( was CSC) but moving shortly to CAMIS – Supplier EMIS**
- 3. What Integration Engine (if any) do you use to handle the inbound and outbound communication between your clinical systems.*  
**Rhapsody – Supplier Orion**
- 4. Do you have an Inbound/Outbound HL7/ADT Interface on your PAS System?*  
**Just outbound on iPM but will be bidirectional on CAMIS**
- 5. Do you have an Inbound/Outbound HL7/ADT Interface on your Theatre System?*  
**Inbound only for Demographics and inpatient ADT data**